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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SANTA ROSA DIVISION 

In re: 

LEFEVER MATTSON, a California 
corporation, et al.,1

Debtors. 

Case No. 24-10545 (CN) 

(Jointly Administered) 

Chapter 11 

    CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

In re:   

KS MATTSON PARTNERS, LP,    

Debtor. 

I, Matthew J. Canty, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants, 
LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-
captioned case. 

On December 19, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita 
caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached 
hereto as Exhibit A: 

• Monthly Fee Statements for Stapleton Group, a Part of JS Held (June 9, 2025,
Through and Including October 31, 2025) [Docket No. 3174]

Dated: December 23, 2025 
/s/ Matthew J. Canty 
Matthew J. Canty  
Verita 
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 
3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 

1 The last four digits of LeFever Mattson’s tax identification number are 7537.  The last four digits of the tax 
identification number for KS Mattson Partners, LP (“KSMP”) are 5060.  KSMP’s address for service is c/o Stapleton 
Group, 514 Via de la Valle, Solana Beach, CA 92075.  The address for service on LeFever Mattson and all other 
Debtors is 6359 Auburn Blvd., Suite B, Citrus Heights, CA 95621. Due to the large number of debtor entities in these 
Chapter 11 Cases, a complete list of the Debtors and the last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers is 
not provided herein.  A complete list of such information may be obtained on the website of the Debtors’ claims and 
noticing agent at https://veritaglobal.net/LM. 
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Exhibit A
Fee Statement Notice Parties

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel to the Debtors and Debtors in 
Possession DSI Consulting Bradley D. Sharp bsharp@dsiconsulting.com

Counsel to the Debtors and Debtors in 
Possession Keller Benvenutti Kim LLP

Tobias S. Keller, David A. 
Taylor, Thomas B. Rupp

tkeller@kbkllp.com;
dtaylor@kbkllp.com;
trupp@kbkllp.com

Counsel to Tracy Hope Davis, the United 
States Trustee for Region 17

Office of the United States 
Trustee for Region 17

Office of the United 
States Trustee jared.a.day@usdoj.gov

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors

Pachulski Stang Ziehl & 
Jones LLP

Debra I. Grassgreen, 
Jason H. Rosell, John D. 
Fiero, Brooke E. Wilson

dgrassgreen@pszjlaw.com;
jfiero@pszjlaw.com;
jrosell@pszjlaw.com;
bwilson@pszjlaw.com
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